
         
    

  
                
 

 
               

            
               

             
              
                
               

           
      

 
              

                 

                      
          

 
                   

                 
              
          

 
             
                

     
 

 
    

  
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER CTU & DIRECTOR TRANSPORT, 
UNION TERRITORY; CHANDIGARH, 

TENDER NOTICE 

Sealed tenders are invited in two parts i.e. Technical Bid and Price Bid 
from the Firms/Companies/Contractors for providing and installation of two nos. 
Portable Beat Box Cabins (one each at P.G.I. Bus Stop, Sector 12 and Sector 22/17 
Bus Stop) as per Technical Specifications mentioned in the terms and conditions 
and drawing attached as Annexure I for CTU, Chandigarh. The Offer/Price Bid form 
and detailed terms and conditions of the contract can be obtained from the office of 
the undersigned on any working day between 9.00 AM to 5.00 PM or download 
from the websites i.e. chdctu.gov.in and http.//chandigarh.gov.in. The important date 
and other document is as under:-

1. Date and time of receiving the tender : 27.04.2016 upto 2.00 P.M. 

2. Date and time of opening the tender : 27.04.2016 at 3.00 P.M. 

3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) : Rs. 10,000/- in the shape of Bank 
Draft from any schedule bank. 

4. Date of Pre-Bid meeting : 19.04.2016 at 11.00 a.m. at 
Director Transport’s office, Plot No. 
701, Industrial Area, Phase I, 
Chandigarh. 

The undersigned reserves every right to (a) cancel / withdraw / amend the 
advertisement or extend the due date at his sole discretion or (b) accept or reject any 
tender without assigning any reason. 

Divisional Manager CTU & 
Director Transport, 
U.T., Chandigarh. 



          
      

 
               

          

               

             

             

                

                

          

               

           

              

             

            

               

      

 

               

            

        

 

             

             

            

         

         

 

             

              

               

             

              

                

               

                

              

             

           

 

NOTICE FOR PROVIDING AND INSTALLATION OF TWO NOS. PORTABLE BEAT 
BOX CABINS ALONGWITH TERMS & CONDITIONS 

Sealed tenders are invited in two parts i.e. Technical Bid and Price Bid 

from the Firms/Companies/Contractors for providing and installation of two nos. 

Portable Beat Box Cabins (one each at P.G.I. Bus Stop, Sector 12 and Sector 22/17 

Bus Stop) as per Technical Specifications mentioned in the terms and conditions and 

drawing attached as Annexure I for CTU, Chandigarh. The Offer/Price Bid form and 

detailed terms and conditions of the contract can be obtained from the office of the 

undersigned on any working day between 9.00 AM to 5.00 PM or download from the 

websites i.e. chdctu.gov.in and http.//chandigarh.gov.in. The prospective bidders can 

also visit office of the CTU during office hours on any working day by contacting 

General Manager, CTU, Depot No.II/Store Purchase Section, and CTU Admn. Block, 

Plot No. 701, Industrial Area, Phase I, Chandigarh for any sort of information with 

respect to Tender. The envelope containing the Technical Bid should comprise of 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), signed terms and conditions and another envelope of 

the Price Bid should contain rate offered. These two bids i.e Technical and Price Bid 

should be sealed in separate covers. 

1. Tenderers are required to quote their rate for Two Beat Box Cabins including all 

taxes (complete job as per Technical Specifications mentioned in the terms and 

conditions and drawing attached as Annexure I ). 

2. Tenderer should accompany a cross demand draft for Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten 

Thousand only) as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) through bank draft drawn on any 

scheduled bank at Chandigarh in favour of Divisional Manager, CTU & Director 

Transport, UT, Chandigarh. Tender received without requisite Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) shall not be considered and rejected out-rightly. 

3. The tenders in sealed cover super scribed “Tender for Providing and Installation 

of Beat Box Cabins for CTU, Chandigarh” should be sent only by registered post 

or submitted in the office of Divisional Manager, CTU & Director Transport, UT, 701, 

Industrial Area, Phase-I, Chandigarh by hand so as to reach on or before 

27.04.2016 at 2.00 PM. The Technical Bid containing EMD and signed terms and 

conditions shall be opened on the same day at 3.00 PM in the presence of the 

tenderers who may wish to attend in the office room of the Divisional Manager, CTU 

& Director Transport, U.T., Chandigarh. The Offer / Price Bid will only be opened of 

those tenderers who technically qualify in the evaluation of their technical bids. For 

opening Offer/Price Bid time and date will be intimated separately. The tenders 

received after the stipulated date and time shall not be entertained/opened. 



                

             

                

           

   

 

              

               

      

 
 

    
 
 

                

            

             

         

               

      

 

                 

        

          
  

 

           
          
         
   
 

       
 

              

                 

               

               

               

                 

                  

                

             

               

                 

                 

4. The Offer/Price Bid form and detailed terms and conditions of the contract can be 

obtained from the office of the Divisional Manager, CTU & Director Transport, U.T., 

Chandigarh on any working day between 9.00 AM to 5.00 PM or download from the 

website of this Undertaking i.e. chdctu.gov.in and website of the Chandigarh 

Administration i.e. http.//chandigarh.gov.in. 

5. The undersigned reserves every right to (a) cancel / withdraw / amend the 

advertisement or extend the due date at his sole discretion or (b) accept or reject 

any tender without assigning any reason. 

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. The rates quoted should be F.O.R. destination i.e. PGI Bus Stop, Sector 12 and Bus 

Stop, Sector 22/17, Chandigarh or the place designated by this office, specifically 

mentioned and it must include all taxes/ freight charges (complete job as per 

Technical Specifications and drawing attached as Annexure I ). 

(ii) The prospective bidders shall quote the rates as per the detail of infrastructure 

given in Drawing as Annexure I. 

2. Tender/Bid shall be valid for 90 days from the date of issue of rate acceptance letter. 

3. Payment Schedule shall be as under :-

(i) After satisfactory installation of the : 90% 
Beat Box 

(ii) After successful functioning of the : 10% 
Beat Box by the CTU authority i.e. 
Report of Traffic Branch Head Office. 

4. Technical Specifications for Beat Box Cabins: 

Providing and installation of Portable Beat Box Cabin as approved of size 1800 X 

1500 X 2600 – 2500 mm made of 50 mm thick wall, 30/70 mm corrugated roof and 

50 mm thick floor of PPGI sheet of approved shade having minimum 0.45 mm thick 

(TCT) on both sides filled with PUF of density 40+2 kg/cum. The PPGI sheet shall 

have zinc coating of minimum 120 gsm as per IS 277:1977. The roof will be 

projected on all sides filled with 30 mm thick PUF insulation on one side and 70 mm 

in other side to give slope. The floor should be 50 mm thick and will be provided with 

2.0 mm thick PVC sheet flooring over wooden ply 6 mm. All the assembly is fixed 

with MS rolled sections and MS hollow section of required shape and required 

thickness for frame work of security post. The beat box will have minimum size 770 

X 770 mm open able glass windows on both left and right sides with float glass and 

with Aluminum chain link . The front side is provided with 4 mm thick glass open able 



                

                 

              

               

              

              

                

              

              

              

             

                

               

               

  
 

          

               

               

               

               

       

   

              

             

               

     
 

              

                

              

             

                 

        

 

    

                

  

 

 

window double shutter of minimum 802 X 802 mm and back side should have 800 X 

2100 mm door shutter with 400 X 600 mm window fixed glass 4 mm thick float glass 

with Aluminum chain link. The window should have sun shade made up of PPFI 

sheet 0.45 mm thick with minimum 150 mm projection. All the windows and door be 

provided with fitting of matching shade. The beat box will have one point with 

multidirectional cabin fan 300 mm (roof mounted) and one light point with 15 watt 

LED Bulb including pin type lamp with 1.5 sq mm FRSL wire. The security post will 

be assembled at factory premises. The said Beat Box will be provided with working 

shelf of suitable material and strength as per approval of C.T.U. After fabrication of 

said Beat Box Cabin the successful bidder will intimate CTU for its inspection at 

factory premises, if required. The successful bidder will submit the test certificates of 

PUF density, thickness of PPGI sheet used and density of sheet. The CTU will be at 

its liberty to take random sample of the material used for fabrication of said Beat 

Boxes after visiting factory premises and get it tested at its own cost if required. 

5. The successful bidder (Firms/Companies/Contractor) is liable to provide/install the 

Beat Box Cabins within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of issue of rate acceptance 

letter/other new allotment of work later on in addition to above said two Beat Box 

Cabins. In case, the successful bidder backs out, the Earnest Money Deposit shall 

be forfeited and the bidder shall be black listed for any future contract as per 

Chandigarh Administration, Finance Department Notification No. 1927- F&PO(3)-

2009/1170 dated 27.2.2009. 

6. The work shall start immediately from the date of issuance of work order. 

Providing/Installation to be done within 15 (fifteen) days of placing the work order 

failing which penalty of 1% of the total contract value per week will be imposed. 

7. Performance Security: 

The successful bidder will have to deposit performance security @ 5% of the total 

cost of the Beat Box Cabins for CTU in the form of Fixed Deposited Receipt (FDR) 

from a commercial bank or a Bank Guarantee in favour of “Director Transport U.T., 

Chandigarh” which should be valid for a period of 27(Twenty Seven) months from 

the date of supply order and will have to be deposited within 15 days from the date 

of issue of the Letter of Acceptance/Supply Order. 

8. Warranty 

Warranty of the Beat Box Cabins should be two years from the date of installation of 

Beat Box. 



           

               

         

     

              

             

            

             
 

               

                  

              

     

              

              

             

                 

        

          

      

       

         

             

              

  
 

              

               

 
 

    

          

 
 

        

        

        

 
 

________________________________ 

9. The successful bidder (firms/Companies/Contractor) is liable to maintain the Beat 

Box in good condition and attend the call of the department immediately for any type 

of repair/defect during guarantee/warranty period immediately without charges any 

amount in this regard. 

10.Arbitrator : In case of a dispute arising between the parties with regard to 

interpretation of these terms and Agreement or their fulfillment, the dispute shall be 

referred to the Secretary Transport, Chandigarh for arbitration, who will be sole 

Arbitrator and whose decision shall be final and binding on both the parties. 

The CTU and the supplier or his nominee both agree to accept the Sole Arbitrator. 

Further no party shall have the right to go to the court of law for any dispute under 

this agreement for their fulfilment unless the dispute is first referred to the Sole 

Arbitrator specified under the Agreement. 

11. Jurisdiction : Any dispute or difference or claim etc, shall be subject to the 

exclusive jurisdiction of the courts situated at Chandigarh only. No other court shall 

have the jurisdiction to entertain or try any matter concerning this supply tender. 

12. Any conditional terms and conditions mentioned by the firm in their covering letter or 

in the tender documents will not be considered 

UNDERTAKING BY THE BIDDER ON THE STAMP PAPERS OF RS.15/- . 

1. I, Shri ___________________________S/o Shri _______________________ 

working as ___________________of the firm namely M/s._______________ 

_____________ are duly authorized to apply for this Tender. 

2. I, the undersigned, have read and understood the above detailed terms and 

conditions (Clause 1 to 12) as well as Tender Notice and undertake to abide 

by them. 

3. I under that the I/my firm/company has not been blacklisted by the Department 

of Govt. of India or any State Govt. or any Union Territory or any Public 

undertaking. 

Signature of the Tenderer 

Name of the Tenderer_______________ 

Address__________________________ 

Tel No.___________________________ 

Email I.D._________________________ 

PAN/TAN No.______________________ 



          
    

 

      

      

     

        

 

          
 

                   
              

               
          

  
              
                

 
 

 

   
 

 
 

 

     
 

  

   

 

   
 

  

   

 

   
  

  
  

   
   
  

 
   

 
 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 
           

    
    

 

  

   

         

          

 
             

                

             

               

       

 

 

(OFFER / PRICE BID TO BE SEALED IN SEPARATE COVER) 
OFFER / PRICE BID 

I, the undersigned ____________________S/o Shri _________________________ 

on behalf of M/s._________________________________________________ of which 

I am a partner/proprietor/Director/Manager/Partner__________________(please tick 

mark) hereby submit my offer as under: -

1. I am duly authorized to submit this Offer/Price Bid. 

2. I have read all the Terms and Conditions etc., in detail and on the basis of my full 
study of the above mentioned terms and conditions and the Tender Notice, I undertake 
to provide and installation of Portable Beat Box Cabins for CTU, Chandigarh exactly in 
accordance with the above said terms and conditions and drawing. 

3. I undertake that I/my firm/company has not been blacklisted by the Department 
of Govt. of India or any State Govt. or any Union Territory or any Public undertaking. 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of the 
job/work 

(Providing 
and 
installation) 

Size Rate including all 
taxes/duties 
(complete job) 

in figures 

(Rs.) 

Rate including all 
taxes/duties 
(complete job) 

in words 

(Rs.) 

1 Two Portable 
Beat Box 
Cabins (As 
per Drawing) 

As per Drawing 
i.e. Annexure I 
and Technical 
Specifications 
for the Beat 
Box) 

Two Beat Box 

Signature of the Bidder 

Name of the Bidder____________ 
(With Rubber Stamp) 

Address_________________ 

Tel No.__________________ 

PAN/TAN NO.______________ 

Email Id ___________________ 

NOTE:-
1. The bid should be unconditional. Conditional bids shall be out-rightly rejected. 

2. There should not be any cutting or overwriting in the Offer/Price Bid form. Photo 

copy/typed form can also be used in case of damage or cuttings etc.,. 

3. In case of difference in the bid amount expressed in figures and words, the 

amount expressed in words will be considered. 



 

 


